

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1844/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in RP No. 2182/2005 & WP No. 3180/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD, CHIPLUN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA MADHUKAR SALVI @ DARSHANA D.GHAG

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as
on special leave petition.

oinder

Counter affidavit shall be filed within six weeks. Rej

affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram))

Court Master