

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5292/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2004 in WP No. 3180/2002 & the judgment and order dt.12.04.2005 in RP No.2182 of 2005 in WP No. 3180/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PWD,CHIPLUN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA MADHUKAR SALVI @ DARSHANA D.GHAG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

The matter to come up four weeks hence.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master